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The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

1 - 1st day - long distances 16.02.2013 - 12:00

Event 1 Women, 400m Medley Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. AIGARE Ilze 65 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 5:46.68 - 974
50m: 38.36 38.36 150m: 2:07.87 43.55 250m: 3:41.75 48.04 350m: 5:08.88 39.97

100m: 1:24.32 45.96 200m: 2:53.71 45.84 300m: 4:28.91 47.16 400m: 5:46.68 37.80

2. ARUSOO Kristiina 79 U-Club ind. 6:19.02 - 491
50m: 39.32 39.32 150m: 2:12.01 47.95 250m: 3:51.91 52.44 350m: 5:33.52 46.38

100m: 1:24.06 44.74 200m: 2:59.47 47.46 300m: 4:47.14 55.23 400m: 6:19.02 45.50

3. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Torpedos 6:58.70 - 408
50m: 45.53 45.53 150m: 2:30.85 55.23 250m: 4:24.58 56.76 350m: 6:12.60 48.56

100m: 1:35.62 50.09 200m: 3:27.82 56.97 300m: 5:24.04 59.46 400m: 6:58.70 46.10

DNS KOLYADINA Elena 55 Pregel ind. -
DNS DAUTOVA Elena 71 Pregel ind. -

Event 2 Men, 400m Medley Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Ignalinos PK 4:53.82 - 817
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:44.32 36.77 250m: 3:01.67 40.51 350m: 4:17.89 34.78

100m: 1:07.55 35.88 200m: 2:21.16 36.84 300m: 3:43.11 41.44 400m: 4:53.82 35.93

2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Takas I 5:10.40 - 693
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 1:49.31 39.94 250m: 3:13.37 44.90 350m: 4:34.43 36.46

100m: 1:09.37 36.88 200m: 2:28.47 39.16 300m: 3:57.97 44.60 400m: 5:10.40 35.97

3. STARSHININ Aleksandr 69 Poseidon 5:18.22 - 783
50m: 34.87 34.87 150m: 1:56.07 41.53 250m: 3:23.79 45.29 350m: 4:43.70 34.44

100m: 1:14.54 39.67 200m: 2:38.50 42.43 300m: 4:09.26 45.47 400m: 5:18.22 34.52

4. TUOMAS Arturas 61 Takas I 5:44.38 - 774
50m: 35.89 35.89 150m: 2:01.67 44.94 250m: 3:35.12 49.29 350m: 5:06.16 40.85

100m: 1:16.73 40.84 200m: 2:45.83 44.16 300m: 4:25.31 50.19 400m: 5:44.38 38.22

5. ZOGLA Vitalijs 63 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 5:46.74 - 759
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m: 2:07.58 50.53 250m: 3:41.91 46.26 350m: 5:09.04 40.07

100m: 1:17.05 41.70 200m: 2:55.65 48.07 300m: 4:28.97 47.06 400m: 5:46.74 37.70

6. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59 Torpedos 6:39.38 - 496
50m: 47.86 47.86 150m: 2:34.52 53.19 250m: 4:18.29 53.20 350m: 5:56.07 45.78

100m: 1:41.33 53.47 200m: 3:25.09 50.57 300m: 5:10.29 52.00 400m: 6:39.38 43.31

7. LAHT Lembit 49 U-Club I 6:45.46 - 633
50m: 42.96 42.96 150m: 2:33.78 54.91 250m: 4:21.90 53.33 350m: 6:02.60 47.19

100m: 1:38.87 55.91 200m: 3:28.57 54.79 300m: 5:15.41 53.51 400m: 6:45.46 42.86

8. LUKIN Olav 44 U-Club I 7:19.44 - 616
50m: 47.13 47.13 150m: 2:34.86 55.58 250m: 4:37.96 1:06.30 350m: 6:32.72 48.72

100m: 1:39.28 52.15 200m: 3:31.66 56.80 300m: 5:44.00 1:06.04 400m: 7:19.44 46.72
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The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

9. LUIGE Aksel 49 U-Club I 7:30.97 - 460
50m: 50.92 50.92 150m: 2:51.44 1:05.69 250m: 4:51.59 55.25 350m: 6:40.32 52.55

100m: 1:45.75 54.83 200m: 3:56.34 1:04.90 300m: 5:47.77 56.18 400m: 7:30.97 50.65

DNS VIRBICKAS Arunas 66 Torpedos -

Event 3 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. AIGARE Ilze 65 Rigas Kipsalas PK ind. 5:13.39 - 816
50m: 36.15 36.15 150m: 1:56.05 40.64 250m: 3:16.15 40.08 350m: 4:35.89 39.31

100m: 1:15.41 39.26 200m: 2:36.07 40.02 300m: 3:56.58 40.43 400m: 5:13.39 37.50

2. VILIMIENE Aida 62 Nendre 5:37.54 - 767
50m: 37.05 37.05 150m: 2:00.37 42.52 250m: 3:27.13 43.18 350m: 4:54.58 43.62

100m: 1:17.85 40.80 200m: 2:43.95 43.58 300m: 4:10.96 43.83 400m: 5:37.54 42.96

3. ROGA Antra 73 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 5:42.74 - 500
50m: 38.92 38.92 150m: 2:05.79 43.99 250m: 3:33.26 43.57 350m: 5:01.93 44.36

100m: 1:21.80 42.88 200m: 2:49.69 43.90 300m: 4:17.57 44.31 400m: 5:42.74 40.81

4. ALESHCHENKO Natalia 57 Pregel 5:44.56 - 907
50m: 38.67 38.67 150m: 2:06.30 44.33 250m: 3:35.29 44.39 350m: 5:03.11 43.85

100m: 1:21.97 43.30 200m: 2:50.90 44.60 300m: 4:19.26 43.97 400m: 5:44.56 41.45

5. TITOVA Irina 61 Pregel 5:59.75 - 634
50m: 41.54 41.54 150m: 2:12.14 45.82 250m: 3:43.04 45.17 350m: 5:14.92 45.70

100m: 1:26.32 44.78 200m: 2:57.87 45.73 300m: 4:29.22 46.18 400m: 5:59.75 44.83

6. SIKINA Galina 74 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 6:13.63 - 368
50m: 38.19 38.19 150m: 2:07.69 46.06 250m: 3:46.60 50.25 350m: 5:27.66 50.43

100m: 1:21.63 43.44 200m: 2:56.35 48.66 300m: 4:37.23 50.63 400m: 6:13.63 45.97

7. MAGELINSKAITE Diana 74 Ilgaplaukiai ind. 6:13.65 - 368
50m: 40.80 40.80 150m: 2:11.58 45.78 250m: 3:46.17 47.84 350m: 5:26.61 51.79

100m: 1:25.80 45.00 200m: 2:58.33 46.75 300m: 4:34.82 48.65 400m: 6:13.65 47.04

8. VILKIENE Aldone 38 Takas I 7:35.54 - 971
50m: 50.14 50.14 150m: 2:44.75 57.84 250m: 4:40.44 57.52 350m: 6:37.28 58.44

100m: 1:46.91 56.77 200m: 3:42.92 58.17 300m: 5:38.84 58.40 400m: 7:35.54 58.26

9. VISKANTIENE Violeta 58 Torpedos 7:59.25 - 337
50m: 50.83 50.83 150m: 2:47.37 59.67 250m: 4:50.34 1:02.29 350m: 6:58.02 1:04.33

100m: 1:47.70 56.87 200m: 3:48.05 1:00.68 300m: 5:53.69 1:03.35 400m: 7:59.25 1:01.23

10. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Takas II 8:36.99 - 213
50m: 57.26 57.26 150m: 3:07.59 1:05.45 250m: 5:21.90 1:05.94 350m: 7:32.19 1:05.24

100m: 2:02.14 1:04.88 200m: 4:15.96 1:08.37 300m: 6:26.95 1:05.05 400m: 8:36.99 1:04.80

DNF SUFINSKIENE Ilona 74 Torpedos -
50m: 41.60 41.60 150m: 2:19.49 50.19 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:29.30 47.70 200m: 3:11.52 52.03 300m: 400m:
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The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

Event 4 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. SUDAKOVS Mihails 81 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 4:20.25 - 790 +0,95
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:35.92 33.24 250m: 2:41.71 33.21 350m: 3:48.47 33.46

100m: 1:02.68 32.22 200m: 2:08.50 32.58 300m: 3:15.01 33.30 400m: 4:20.25 31.78

2. BOGDANOV Konstantin 81 Neva Stars ind. 4:33.01 - 684 +0,81
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:35.83 34.13 250m: 2:45.93 35.31 350m: 3:57.69 36.11

100m: 1:01.70 32.52 200m: 2:10.62 34.79 300m: 3:21.58 35.65 400m: 4:33.01 35.32

3. MAKARICHEV Sergey 65 Poseidon 4:36.80 - 855
50m: 33.04 33.04 150m: 1:43.47 35.46 250m: 2:53.62 35.22 350m: 4:03.14 34.76

100m: 1:08.01 34.97 200m: 2:18.40 34.93 300m: 3:28.38 34.76 400m: 4:36.80 33.66

4. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Ilgaplaukiai ind. 4:39.76 - 675 +0,85
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:40.63 35.44 250m: 2:52.77 36.11 350m: 4:04.86 35.88

100m: 1:05.19 34.35 200m: 2:16.66 36.03 300m: 3:28.98 36.21 400m: 4:39.76 34.90

5. LYUBSHOV Andrey 67 Chernaja karakatica ind. 4:48.51 - 755 +0,89
50m: 34.16 34.16 150m: 1:47.23 36.81 250m: 3:00.77 37.07 350m: 4:13.79 36.43

100m: 1:10.42 36.26 200m: 2:23.70 36.47 300m: 3:37.36 36.59 400m: 4:48.51 34.72

6. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Torpedos 4:50.35 - 741 +1,00
50m: 34.17 34.17 150m: 1:46.94 36.55 250m: 3:00.40 37.06 350m: 4:14.67 37.05

100m: 1:10.39 36.22 200m: 2:23.34 36.40 300m: 3:37.62 37.22 400m: 4:50.35 35.68

7. MALIN Dmitriy 59 Neptun 5:10.17 - 648
50m: 35.64 35.64 150m: 1:55.32 40.15 250m: 3:15.20 39.65 350m: 4:33.57 39.03

100m: 1:15.17 39.53 200m: 2:35.55 40.23 300m: 3:54.54 39.34 400m: 5:10.17 36.60

8. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 5:11.85 - 773
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:51.25 38.74 250m: 3:11.20 40.19 350m: 4:32.18 40.64

100m: 1:12.51 37.59 200m: 2:31.01 39.76 300m: 3:51.54 40.34 400m: 5:11.85 39.67

9. LIEPA Maris 70 Riga ind. 5:16.05 - 502
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:50.06 39.73 250m: 3:12.22 41.67 350m: 4:36.33 42.07

100m: 1:10.33 37.61 200m: 2:30.55 40.49 300m: 3:54.26 42.04 400m: 5:16.05 39.72

10. SIZIKOV Gennady 63 Neva Stars ind. 5:21.60 - 581
50m: 36.82 36.82 150m: 1:56.76 39.90 250m: 3:17.91 40.89 350m: 4:41.07 41.62

100m: 1:16.86 40.04 200m: 2:37.02 40.26 300m: 3:59.45 41.54 400m: 5:21.60 40.53

11. TERESHSENKOV Aleksei 63 U-Club II 5:26.12 - 557
50m: 33.88 33.88 150m: 1:51.92 40.07 250m: 3:16.18 42.68 350m: 4:47.87 47.90

100m: 1:11.85 37.97 200m: 2:33.50 41.58 300m: 3:59.97 43.79 400m: 5:26.12 38.25

12. GULTNIEKS Raitis 63 Latvia Winterswim 5:52.12 - 442
50m: 37.78 37.78 150m: 2:03.37 43.71 250m: 3:34.00 45.56 350m: 5:07.88 46.70

100m: 1:19.66 41.88 200m: 2:48.44 45.07 300m: 4:21.18 47.18 400m: 5:52.12 44.24

13. GUOGA Antanas 48 Torpedos 6:48.73 - 512
50m: 45.16 45.16 150m: 2:25.77 51.56 250m: 4:10.49 51.35 350m: 5:57.23 52.02

100m: 1:34.21 49.05 200m: 3:19.14 53.37 300m: 5:05.21 54.72 400m: 6:48.73 51.50

14. BROVIN Igor 32 Sprut 7:04.55 - 914
50m: 46.33 46.33 150m: 2:29.23 52.76 250m: 4:18.22 54.98 350m: 6:09.29 55.10

100m: 1:36.47 50.14 200m: 3:23.24 54.01 300m: 5:14.19 55.97 400m: 7:04.55 55.26
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The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

Event 4, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

15. DUCINSKAS Kestutis 53 Nendre 8:27.37 - 196
50m: 47.05 47.05 150m: 2:51.44 1:05.00 250m: 5:07.78 1:09.12 350m: 7:23.30 1:07.36

100m: 1:46.44 59.39 200m: 3:58.66 1:07.22 300m: 6:15.94 1:08.16 400m: 8:27.37 1:04.07

DSQ ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71 Ilgaplaukiai ind. 4:30.00 - +0,76
For start before start signal

50m: 31.04 31.04 150m: 1:38.98 34.05 250m: 2:47.54 34.50 350m: 3:56.41 34.39
100m: 1:04.93 33.89 200m: 2:13.04 34.06 300m: 3:22.02 34.48 400m: 4:30.00 33.59

DNS KOZYNCHENKO Boris 47 Pregel -
DNS VERDENHOFS Atis 85 Stopinu novads ind. -

2 - 1st day - short distances 16.02.2013 - 17:00

Event 5 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. GRIBANOVA Elena 74 Poseidon 37.86 - 690 +0,83
2. VAITONE Irina 74 Riga ind. 38.77 - 642 +0,86
3. RUDZITE Linda 79 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 38.92 - 625 +0,83
4. BABIKOVA Elena 73 Sprut 38.93 - 667 +1,07
5. NAUMOVA Julija 76 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 40.40 - 568 +0,95
6. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Nendre ind. 41.16 - 564 +0,97
7. KOLYADINA Elena 55 Pregel 41.64 - 788 +0,84
8. VAUPSAITE Egle 86 Nendre 42.57 - 513 +0,94
9. CINELIENE Margarita 56 Torpedos 43.67 - 683 +0,93

10. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68 Valmieras PK Aqua 45.78 - 489 +0,88
11. LILIENTHAL Eha 46 U-Club I 48.23 - 751 +1,19
12. BOGDANOVA Tatjana 52 Nendre 49.55 - 472 +0,97
13. GIRDEIKIENE Rasa 67 Nendre 50.02 - 375 +1,63
14. SEREDA Anastasija 81 Grodnomk.team 51.77 - 265 +1,42
15. JOKUBAITIENE Irena 48 Takas II 53.68 - 544 +1,56
16. VOLKOVA Margarita 38 Nendre 1:08.73 - 322 +1,79

DNS TERESHENKOVA Vera 63 U-Club II -
DNS MAZETIENE Aldona 48 Torpedos -

WDR EZERSKIENE Jurate 65 Nendre ind. -
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The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

Event 6 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. SUHANOVSKIS Vladimirs 71 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 31.55 - 817 +0,73
2. ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71 Ilgaplaukiai ind. 32.55 - 744 +0,76
3. BAHMETJEV Pavel 69 Poseidon 32.69 - 734 +0,86
4. STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas67 Takas I 33.49 - 771 +0,87
5. PETROV Sergey 73 Poseidon 33.51 - 682 +0,80
6. MALAHOVSKIS Raimonds 78 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 33.57 - 632 +0,91
7. SIDELEV Andrey 76 Chernaja karakatica ind. 33.70 - 624 +0,89
8. SEDJKO Pavels 74 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 34.14 - 600 +0,91
9. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Ignalinos PK 34.24 - 636 +0,84

10. OZOGINAS Rolandas 78 Ilgaplaukiai 34.44 - 585 +0,94
11. FILATOV Pavel 60 Poseidon 34.63 - 803 +0,89
12. SINKUS Valerijs 71 Jelgava 34.66 - 616 +1,01
13. GERASEVS Sergejs 73 Jelgava 34.84 - 607 +0,81
14. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Nendre 35.06 - 595 +1,12
15. MAKAROV Andrey 64 Pregel 35.37 - 655 +0,80
16. TANOMECIS Ivars 72 Valmieras PK Aqua 35.95 - 552 +0,96
17. MICHALIOVAS Dmitrijus 68 Poseidonas 36.02 - 620 +1,05
18. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 U-Club I 36.33 - 838 +0,89
19. ZEIDAKS Didzis 69 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 37.12 - 501 +0,84
20. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 37.52 - 548 +0,91
21. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils veteranu PK 37.67 - 624 +0,91
22. NOVIKOVAS Arturas 84 Nendre ind. 37.75 - 420 +1,09
23. TERVINSKII Aleksandr 58 Pregel 38.46 - 643 +0,91
24. LUIGE Aksel 49 U-Club I 38.63 - 697 +0,92
25. KOMOV Yuriy 46 Grodnomk.team 38.66 - 820 +1,04
26. MORSHIN Aleksandr 45 MKMP ind. 40.79 - 698 +1,01
27. KONENKOV Aleksandr 48 Neptun 41.14 - 680 +0,96
28. IVLEVS Vladimirs 75 DSN ind. 41.43 - 336 +0,99
29. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 42.21 - 487 +1,09
30. AFONICEVS Aleksejs 64 Ventspils veteranu PK 42.52 - 377 +0,94
31. PICUGINS Genadijs 59 Ventspils veteranu PK ind.43.97 - 392 +0,87
32. JUODZEVICIUS Eugenijus 49 Nendre ind. 44.35 - 460 +0,97
33. POZNIKOVS Pavels 57 Riga ind. 45.46 - 389 +1,17
34. BEZZUBOVAS Povilas 39 Takas II 47.14 - 533 +1,21
35. MLIEVSKIS Vladimirs 48 PK Nara 48.30 - 420 +1,16
36. PIPIJA Fridons 58 Ventspils ind. 52.59 - 251 +1,12
37. KOZYNCHENKO Boris 47 Pregel ind. 53.68 - 306 +1,10
38. VODILO Vladislavs 45 PK Nara 58.56 - 236 +1,28
39. LELKOVS Boriss 35 PK Nara 1:12.26 - 170 +1,80

DSQ EISAKS Reinis 81 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 32.48 - +0,64
For start before start signal

DNS YAKOVENKO Yuriy 52 Pregel -
DNS HAGGI Mati 54 U-Club II -
DNS KADUNAS Aurimas 63 Torpedos -
DNS MEDVEDEVSKIHS Jevgenijs75 Riga ind. -



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 24593 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 18.02.2013 23:24 - Page 6

The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

Event 6, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

DNS BIVSEVS Vjaceslavs 54 Riga ind. -
DNS PAVLENKO Aleksandr 54 Vse zvezdi ind. -
DNS TERESHSENKOV Aleksei 63 U-Club ind. -
DNS STRELNIEKS Arvis 60 Talsi ind. -

WDR MASLAKOV Aleksandr 76 Pregel -

Event 7 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. VAICAITYTE Akvilina 83 Takas I 33.76 - 736 +0,85
2. VIRKKUNEN Eve 71 U-Club I 33.83 - 801 +1,10
3. LIBERE Liga 82 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 34.02 - 719 +0,73
4. SIRJAJEVA Liene 86 Valmieras PK Aqua 34.34 - 697 +0,79
5. BABIKOVA Elena 73 Sprut ind. 35.92 - 669 +0,87
6. GALUSKA Jekaterina 81 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 36.67 - 574 +0,77
7. SARKAUSKAITE Jurate 79 Takas II 37.17 - 551 +0,76
8. DAUTOVA Elena 71 Pregel 38.09 - 561 +0,83
9. LARICHEVA Irina 63 Grodnomk.team 38.28 - 738 +0,95

10. KIIVER Merle 68 U-Club II 38.92 - 630 +1,03
11. VANTSI Merle 65 U-Club ind. 39.72 - 593 +1,10
12. SIKINA Galina 74 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 40.83 - 450 +0,74
13. KUZMINA Nadezda 50 Grodnomk.team 49.95 - 455 +0,94
14. MAZETIENE Aldona 48 Torpedos 51.72 - 503 +0,90
15. JEGOROVA Olga 49 PK Nara 58.16 - 288 +1,06
16. VOLKOVA Margarita 38 Nendre 59.75 - 516 +0,51

DNS VINSTEINA Kristine 77 Riga ind. -
WDR CEKULE Daiga 61 Ventspils veteranu PK -

Event 8 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. MINAKOVS Valerijs 74 Jelgava 28.46 - 900 +0,67
2. PLOTNIEKS Janis 71 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 29.56 - 851 +0,69
3. SIMKEVICIUS Gediminas 82 Nendre 29.88 - 667 +0,71
4. SUURVALI Aldo 67 U-Club ind. 30.14 - 877 +0,68
5. JEKABSONS Ints 82 Valmieras PK Aqua 30.40 - 633 +0,64
6. BASHMAKOV Andrey 64 Sprut 30.88 - 816 +0,78
7. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Takas I 31.04 - 735 +0,72
8. SIDELEV Andrey 76 Chernaja karakatica ind. 31.48 - 665 +0,78
9. SHEPELJ Eugeniy 84 Grodnomk.team 31.61 - 566 +0,75

10. CHEKUTOV Vladimir 67 Pregel 32.80 - 681 +0,91
11. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Takas I 33.07 - 793 +0,65
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The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

Event 8, Men, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

12. KABECIUS Remigijus 61 Takas ind. 33.71 - 749 +0,71
13. TIKERBAAR Artur 60 U-Club II 34.22 - 716 +0,71
14. TACHTAROVAS Sigitas 81 Nendre 34.95 - 416 +1,42
15. KESKULA Peep 54 U-Club I 35.36 - 734 +0,78
16. YANOCHKIN Sergey 56 Pregel 37.26 - 628 +0,86
17. TERVINSKII Aleksandr 58 Pregel 41.06 - 469 +0,75
18. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas novads ind. 41.64 - 287 +1,16
19. MORSHIN Aleksandr 45 MKMP ind. 42.94 - 554 +0,85
20. MESHERIKOV Valentin 33 MKMP ind. 47.08 - 659 +0,82
21. TERENTJEVS Aristarhs 44 PK Nara 47.34 - 413 +0,76
22. BROVIN Igor 32 Sprut ind. 59.18 - 332 +0,89
23. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Torpedos ind. 1:04.30 - 210 +0,99
24. VIMBARAS Vladas 27 Takas II 1:15.66 - 217 +0,89
25. VOGONIS Antanas 42 Nendre ind. 1:15.91 - 127 +1,19

DNS VILKEVICIUS Algimantas 58 Takas II -
DNS OSSIPOV Andrei 62 U-Club II -
DNS SUUDEN Alar 68 U-Club II -
DNS BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Torpedos -

WDR ALUNDERIS Romualdas 65 Nendre -

Event 9 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

1. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:07.11 - 848 +0,87 32.48 34.63
2. LIBERE Liga 82 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 1:09.08 - 593 +0,95 33.56 35.52
3. DULEVICIENE Jolanta 67 Takas I 1:10.95 - 717 +0,99 34.04 36.91
4. PASTUSKOVIENE Aristida 71 Silainiai ind. 1:11.84 - 553 +0,81 33.90 37.94
5. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Torpedos ind. 1:12.57 - 503 +0,97 34.66 37.91
6. VILIMIENE Aida 62 Nendre 1:13.20 - 701 +0,85 35.11 38.09
7. ALESHCHENKO Natalia 57 Pregel ind. 1:15.71 - 741 +0,96 35.68 40.03
8. TITOVA Irina 61 Pregel 1:20.79 - 521 +1,17 38.80 41.99
9. SUFINSKIENE Ilona 74 Torpedos 1:21.65 - 353 +1,06 37.87 43.78

10. LILIENTHAL Eha 46 U-Club I 1:28.88 - 650 +0,92 40.51 48.37
11. VILKIENE Aldone 38 Takas I 1:43.53 - 700 +0,77 48.17 55.36
12. VISKANTIENE Violeta 58 Torpedos 1:45.27 - 275 +1,19 50.44 54.83
13. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Takas II 1:51.30 - 199 +1,06 53.30 58.00

DNS VSIVKOVA Galina 38 PK Nara -
WDR CEKULE Daiga 61 Ventspils veteranu PK -
WDR PUNNENOVA Liga 70 Stopinu peldbaseins ind. -
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The 5th Baltic Amber Open Masters Swimming Cup 2013
Riga, 16. - 17.2.2013

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
16.02.2013 Results
Points: DSV Masters 04

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

1. BOGDANOV Konstantin 81 Neva Stars ind. 55.67 - 753 +0,90 27.28 28.39
2. SUDAKOVS Mihails 81 Rigas Kipsalas PK I 56.29 - 728 +0,89 27.96 28.33
3. SISLOVS Pavels 87 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 56.40 - 721 +0,85 26.56 29.84
4. SIMKEVICIUS Gediminas 82 Nendre ind. 57.24 - 692 +0,74 27.30 29.94
5. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Ilgaplaukiai 57.65 - 710 +0,82 27.79 29.86
6. BELOUSOV Egor 84 Neva Stars ind. 57.86 - 668 +0,85 27.71 30.15
7. MATULIAUSKAS Rytas 68 Takas I 58.23 - 832 +0,76 28.45 29.78
8. SEDJKO Pavels 74 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 59.55 - 644 +0,91 28.33 31.22
9. MAKARICHEV Sergey 65 Poseidon 59.66 - 773 +0,94 28.62 31.04

10. LYUBSHOV Andrey 67 Chernaja karakatica ind. 1:00.02 - 759 +0,84 28.91 31.11
11. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Ignalinos PK 1:00.06 - 599 +0,85 28.68 31.38
12. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Torpedos 1:01.40 - 709 +0,87 29.64 31.76
13. PLATAKIS Rimvydas 76 Nendre 1:01.65 - 580 +0,85 29.30 32.35

SIRJAJEVS Arturs 84 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:01.65 - 552 +0,89 29.33 32.32
15. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Takas II 1:01.72 - 648 +0,75 30.05 31.67
16. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Nendre ind. 1:02.24 - 632 +1,18 30.11 32.13
17. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 1:03.34 - 599 +0,82 30.08 33.26
18. DOVGALECS Viktors 85 Ventspils veteranu PK 1:05.61 - 458 +0,88 31.29 34.32
19. DEDOV Boris 63 Poseidonas 1:06.53 - 625 +0,92 31.88 34.65
20. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils veteranu PK 1:08.51 - 572 +0,93 32.30 36.21
21. BASHMAKOV Aleksandr 46 Poseidon 1:09.25 - 867 +0,98 32.94 36.31
22. KOOSKORA Olev 62 U-Club II 1:10.38 - 528 +0,89 32.96 37.42
23. AVDEEV Vitaliy 49 Pregel 1:14.09 - 596 +1,08 35.44 38.65
24. MIROLJUBOVS Sergejs 56 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 1:15.35 - 472 +0,95 34.81 40.54
25. SKARBAUSKAS Valerijs 65 PK Nara 1:16.26 - 370 +1,16 35.85 40.41
26. PICUGINS Genadijs 59 Ventspils veteranu PK 1:16.97 - 403 +0,99 34.60 42.37
27. KOZYNCHENKO Boris 47 Pregel 1:24.66 - 474 +1,04 41.35 43.31
28. SMIRNOV Yuriy 41 MKMP ind. 1:25.08 - 489 +1,04 39.93 45.15
29. BROVIN Igor 32 Sprut 1:25.86 - 732 +1,31 41.82 44.04
30. NAUMCIKS Nikolajs 65 Rigas Kipsalas PK II 1:29.40 - 229 +1,12 41.02 48.38
31. SVETIKAS Vytautas 45 Takas II 1:32.63 - 362 +1,23 41.63 51.00
32. DUCINSKAS Kestutis 53 Nendre 1:35.40 - 279 +1,37 43.20 52.20
33. ORLOVS Olegs 47 Riga OSC ind. 1:37.26 - 313 +1,11 43.80 53.46
